Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Internal Resources Division Ministry of Finance Section-1 (Admin) www.ird.gov.bd

No.08.00.0000.036.25.017.18-

Date: 16-04-2018

Government Order

To: Chief Accounts Officer Internal Resources Division Shegun Bagicha, Dhaka.

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favour of Mr. Khondaker Muhammad Aminur Rahman, Member (Customs Audit, Modernization & International Trade), National Board of Revenue, Dhaka to participate in the "Second SASEC Subregional Workshop on Implementation of the World Trade Organization Trade Facilitation Agreement" to be held in Busan, Korea from 24-26 April, 2018 (excluding travel and transit time) under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will start his journey on 23 April, 2018 or a convenient date near to 23rd April, 2018;
- b. Total period of this travel and transit will be treated as on duty;
- c. He will draw his pay and allowances of the aforesaid period in local currency;
- d. All expenses relating to this travel such as accomodation, food and air fair will be borne by Korea Customs Service (KCS). No financial involvement of GOB shall be on this travel;
- e. He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period;
- 02. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Dilip Kumar Sarker) Assistant Secretary Phone: +880-2-9540208. Date: 16-04-2018

No.08.00.0000.036.25.017.18-317/1(8)

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Shegun Bagicha. Dhaka.
 - 2. Chairman, National Board of Revenue, Dhaka.
 - 3. Mr. Khondaker Muhammad Aminur Rahman, Member (Customs Audit, Modernization & International Trade), National Board of Revenue, Dhaka.
 - 4. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
 - 5. Member (Customs and VAT Administration), National Board of Revenue, Dhaka.
 - 6. PS to Honourable Minister, Ministry of Finance.
 - 7. PS to Senior Secretary, Internal Resources Division, Dhaka.
 - 8. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

(Dilip Kumar Sarker) Assistant Secretary

D:\Rayhan-Admin\G O\Foreign Training.doc